

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-64			<p data-bbox="699 371 979 400"><u>WPMS No.1237 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1485 555">Mr. Saurabh Kushawaha and Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocates for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 589 1485 667">Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the respondent no.2.</p> <p data-bbox="699 701 1485 902">After arguing for a while, learned counsel for the petitioner restricts his prayer to prayer no.5 alone. He submits that he does not press prayer nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 8.</p> <p data-bbox="699 936 1485 1104">In view of what is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the writ petition qua prayer nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 8 is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1137 1485 1216">The petition shall continue qua prayer no.5.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1249 1485 1328">Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate takes notices for the respondent no.2.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1361 1485 1440">Issue notices to the respondent no.1, returnable within six weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1473 1369 1507">Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1541 1485 1619">Respondents may file counter affidavit within eight weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1653 1485 1731">Two weeks, thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1765 1369 1798">List thereafter, for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1888 1485 1955" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.) 16.05.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1955 735 1989">RV</p>