

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.10.2025</u>		<p>WPMS No. 1237 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Saurabh Kushawaha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for respondents.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">2. List on 03.11.2025.3. Counter affidavit be filed by respondent No. 2 in the meantime.4. If counter affidavit is not filed, then this Court will have no other option, but to decide the petition in the absence of any counter affidavit. <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 09.10.2025</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>

